

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

ş

Снар. 41

Chapter 41.

An Act to extend the franchises held by the Wiscasset, Waterville and Farmington Railroad Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section I. All of the rights, powers and privileges of the Franklin, Somerset and Kennebec Railway Company, now held by the Wiscasset, Waterville and Farmington Railroad Company which were granted by chapter four hundred and sixty-seven of the private and special laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven, are hereby extended to January first, one thousand nine hundred and five.

Section 2. All of the rights, powers and privileges of the Waterville and Wiscasset Railroad Company, now held by the Wiscasset, Waterville and Farmington Railroad Company which were granted by chapter three hundred and seventeen of the laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five are hereby extended to January first, one thousand nine hundred and five.

Section 3. All the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred upon the Wiscasset and Quebec Railroad Company by section two of chapter one hundred and twenty-six of the private and special laws for one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine are hereby conferred upon the Wiscasset, Waterville and Farmington Railroad Company as successor to the Wiscasset and Quebec Railroad Company and the said Wiscasset, Waterville and Farmington Railroad Company is hereby given two years from the approval of this act for the location and construction of its road as therein and thereby authorized.

Section 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 18, 1903.

Franklin, Sonierset and Kennebec Railway Company, rights extended.

Waterville and Wiscasset Railroad Company, rights extended.

Wiscasset and Quebec Railroad Company, rights conferred upon successor.